
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE for the 2025-2026 SESSION 
School re-opens after Spring break  Wednesday April 2, 2025 

Mahavir Jayanti Thursday April 10, 2025 

Good Friday Friday April 18, 2025 

Buddh Purnima Monday May 12, 2025 

Summer vacation for classes Play Class till VIII 
 
Summer vacation for classes IX and X 

 May 29 – July 1, 2025 
(both days inclusive) 
June 6 – July 1, 2025 
(both days inclusive) 

Independence Day  Friday  August 15, 2025 

Janamashtami  Saturday August 16, 2025 

Birthday of Prophet Mohammad Friday September 5, 2025 

Maharaja Agarsain Jayanti Monday September 22, 2025 

Gandhi Jayanti / Dussehra Thursday October 2, 2025 

Balmiki Jayanti Tuesday October 7, 2025 

Karwa Chauth Friday October 10, 2025 

Diwali Holidays  Oct. 19 – Oct. 23, 2025 
(both days inclusive) 

Birthday of Guru Nanak Dev Ji Wednesday November 5, 2025 

Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martydom Day Tuesday November 25, 2025 

Christmas Thursday December 25, 2025 

Winter Vacation  Dec. 28 – Jan. 14, 2026 
(both days inclusive) 

Note :- 
a) The second and fourth Saturdays of every month are school holidays 

unless specified otherwise. 
b) All Saturdays are holidays for the Pre-Primary section -  

i.e. Play Class, Play Level I, Play Level II & Kindergarten. 
c) Holidays from January 2026 onwards will be notified later. 
d) In addition to the above, the school will also observe holidays as  

and when declared by the Chandigarh Administration  
under the Negotiable Instruments Act (Section 25). 


